From: Mrs. Pravina Mahasukhlal Gopani 802/D, Pitru Ashish Dr. Ambedkar Road, Dadar East Mumbai -400-014 Maharashtra

Date: 16th January, 2019

To,	To,			
BSE Limited	Company Secretary,			
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Parmax Pharma Limited,			
Dalal Street,	Plot No. 20, Survey No. 52,			
Mumbai 400 001	Rajkot – Gondal National Highway No.27,			
Scrip Code: 540359	Hadamtala,			
	Rajkot - 360311			

## Dear Sir,

Subject: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 201 l, please find enclosed herewith disclosure relating to acquisition of 14,080 (0.38%) equity shares of Parmax Pharma Limited by me through will of Mahasukhlal Gopani.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly

(अहंप Son की अंतर्भाणार को मूट

Pravina Mahasukhlal Gopani (Acquirer)

Encl: As above

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)  Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		PARMAX PHARMA LIMITED							
		Mrs. Pravina Mahasukhlal Gopani Yes BSE Limited							
						Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
						a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	NIL	NIL	NIL
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)  e) Total (a+b+c+d)	NIL	NIL	NIL						
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/ponvertible securities/any other instrumer that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryin voting rights in the TC (specify holding in eac category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	<del>g</del> <del>h</del>	0.38	0.38						
e) Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$	14080	0.38	0.38						

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	14080	0.38	0.38	
<ul> <li>c) VRs otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>	14080	0.38	0.38	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Acquisitio Mahasuk	on of equity shlal C. Gopan	shares through will of	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	12th October, 2018			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition				

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

## पद्रामाट्रम्थ प्रदेशि ×

Pravina Mahasukhlal Gopani (Acquirer)

Place: Mumbai

Date: 19 1 2019

\*\*\*\*\*